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IF2 Network Reader
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Features and LEDs

Power Supply
Use only UL Listed power supply, which has been qualified by Honeywell with output rated at 12 VDC 
and 2.5 A with the device. Alternatively, this product may be powered by a Power-Over-Ethernet net-
work compliant with IEEE 802.3at. The power supply and power adaptor are sold and ordered sepa-
rately. For help, contact your Honeywell sales representative.

Verwenden Sie für dieses Gerät nur ein UL-gelistetes und von Honeywell vorgesehenes Netzteil mit 
einer Ausgangsleistung von 12 V und 2.5 A Gleichstrom oder ein Anschluss an ein IEEE 802.3at-
konformes POE-Versorgungsnetzwerk benötigt. Das Netzteil und der Wechselstromadapter sind 
separat zu bestellen und zu kaufen. Hilfestellungen erhalten Sie von Ihrem Honeywell-Vertreter.

PoE
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RFID antenna port (4 places)
RFID-Antennensteckverbinder (4)
Puerto de antena RFID (4 lugares)
Port de l’antenne RFID (4 endroits)
Porta de antena RFID (4 locais) 
RFID 擒絁🅵尠4 撃)

RFID status LED (4 places)
RFID Status-LED (4)
LED de estado RFID (4 
lugares) 
DEL d’état du RFID (4 
endroits)
LED de status do RFID (4 
locais) 
RFID 錉牕 LED 4 撃)

Reset switch
Rücksetztaste
Interruptor de reajuste 
Voyant de réinitialisation
Chave de reinicialização 
ꅾ縨炒堡

USB service port
USB-
Serviceanschluss
Puerto de servicio 
USB 
Port USB de service
Porta de serviço USB
USB 繩娈🅵尠

Tag ID LED
Tag ID-LED
LED de identificación de 
rótulo 
Voyant ID étiquette
LED de ID da etiqueta
翹𬴂 ID LED

Wired LAN LED
Festnetz LAN-LED
LED de LAN alámbrica 
Voyant DEL de réseau local 
câblé
LED de LAN com fio
繢絁 LAN LED

PoE Power over Ethernet
Power over Ethernet
Energía por Ethernet
Alimentation sur Ethernet
Alimentação sobre Ethernet 
参擒緸哖靈

Intermec Ready-to-Work™ Indicator
Kontrollleuchte „Intermec Ready-to-
Work™
Indicador Intermec Ready-to-Work™ 
Indicateur Intermec Ready-to-Work ™
Indicador Ready-to-Work™ da 
Intermec
Intermec Ready-to-Work™ 睶鸒躢 

Power LED
Netz-LED
LED de encendido 
Voyant DEL 
d’alimentation
LED de alimentação
靈謽 LED
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Utilice solo una fuente de alimentación con certificación UL, homologada por Honeywell con una 
potencia de salida de 12 V CC y 2.5 amperios con el dispositivo. Alternativamente, este producto 
puede alimentarse mediante una red de energía por Ethernet (Power-Over-Ethernet, POE) que cum-
pla con la norma IEEE 802.3at. La fuente de alimentación y el adaptador de energía se venden y 
piden por separado. Para recibir asistencia, contacte a su representante de ventas de Honeywell. 

Utilisez avec l’appareil uniquement un bloc d’alimentation homologué UL et agréé par Honeywell 
avec une sortie nominale de 12 V CC et 2.5 A. Alternativement, ce produit peut être alimenté par un 
réseau Power-Over-Ethernet conforme à la norme IEEE 802.3. L’alimentation et l’adaptateur secteur 
sont vendus et commandés séparément. Pour de l’assistance, contacter votre représentant commer-
cial Honeywell.

Use apenas a fonte de alimentação listada como UL (Underwriters Laboratories) que tenha sido 
qualificada pela Honeywell com saída nominal de 12 VCC e 2.5 ampères com o dispositivo. Alternati-
vamente, este produto pode ser alimentado por uma rede Power-Over-Ethernet compatível com 
IEEE 802.3at. Um no-break e um adaptador de alimentação são vendidos e encomendados separa-
damente. Para obter ajuda, entre em contato com o representante de vendas da Honeywell.

尪腊咨霶𢦏展 UL 翹墤絑 Honeywell 雩尲괄橁鳕壿劷 12 VDC 崣 2.5 A 馲靈謽ㄌ 痳𢦏展 IEEE 802.3at 翹
墤馲擌娃鑝 POE 緸絞鵶硸絁ㄌ靈謽絁剶靈謽鷓ꂁ怺憰嬿鍖壿帑崣橁餝ㄌ敳漏娓霼翫禹焱憏馲 
Honeywell Ꝉ帑厽邍ㄌ

Electrical Rating
Stromversorgung. Calificacón eléctrica. Cote électrique. Especificações eléctricas. 괄橁靈宒对靈褦.  

⎓ 12 V, 30 W

POE: ⎓ 55 V, 30 W

Maximum Ambient Temperature (Tma) 
Maximale Umgebungslufttemperatur (Tul). Temperatura máxima do ambiente (Tma). Température 
ambiante maximale (Tma). Temperatura ambiente máxima (Tma). 繑擌钙掭誖濝 (Tma)

122 ° F (50 ° C)

Caution: See Compliance Insert for use restrictions associated with this product.
Vorsicht: Das Konformitätsblatt führt etwaige Verwendungseinschränkungen für dieses Produkt an.
Precaución: Consulte el Inserto de cumplimiento para ver las restricciones de uso asociadas con este 
producto.
Attention: Consultez la Déclaration de conformité pour les restrictions d’usage
associées à ce produit.
Cuidado: Consulte as informações sobre as restrições de uso associadas a este produto no encarte sobre 
conformidade.
险峆繢堡纤卟嵶驫堡馲咨霶ꣳ奕霼寫ꢓ𢦏展犌磂곜ㄌ
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Support, Soporte técnico, Assistance, Suporte, 筄睮
To search our knowledge base for a solution or to log in to the Technical Support portal and report a 
problem, go to www.hsmcontactsupport.com.

Unter www.hsmcontactsupport.com können Sie in unserer Wissensdatenbank nach einer Lösung 
suchen oder sich im Portal für technischen Support anmelden und ein Problem melden.

Para buscar en nuestra base de conocimientos una solución o iniciar sesión en el portal de soporte 
técnico e informar un problema, visite www.hsmcontactsupport.com.

Pour rechercher une solution dans notre base de connaissances ou vous connecter au portail 
d’assistance technique et signaler un problème, rendez-vous sur le site www.hsmcontactsup-
port.com.

Para pesquisar uma solução em nossa base de conhecimentos ou fazer login no portal de Suporte 
Técnico e denunciar um problema, acesse www.hsmcontactsupport.com.

銳祁程鯵霋澼参蜦尊鍒塾簯聧痳馦焵皭纨筄睮꡶瘩緸🅃盢峆곿霼霄 www.hsmcontactsupport.com 

User Documentation, Benutzerdokumentation, Documentación 
para el usuario, Documentation de l’utilisateur, Documentação do 
usuário, 霶瘩篑肑
For the user guide and other documentation, go to www.honeywellaidc.com.

Die Bedienungsanleitung und weitere Dokumentationen finden Sie unter www.honeywellaidc.com.

Consulte la guía del usuario y documentación adicional en www.honeywellaidc.com.

Pour obtenir le guide d’utilisation et d’autres documents, rendez-vous sur www.honeywellaidc.com.

Para obter o guia do usuário e mais documentação, acesse 
www.honeywellaidc.com.

敳霶瘩睶孁崣堥厫篑肑霼霄 www.honeywellaidc.com ?

Limited Warranty, Eingeschränkte Garantie, Garantía limitada, 
Garantie limitée, 繢ꣳ啀啛
For warranty information, go to www.honeywellaidc.com and click Get Resources > Product War-
ranty.

Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie auf unserer Website www.honeywellaidc.com unter „Get 
Resources (Ressourcen abrufen) > Product Warranty (Produktgarantie)“.

Para obtener información sobre la garantía, visite el sitio www.honeywellaidc.com y haga clic en Get 
Resources > Product Warranty (Obtener recursos > Garantía del producto).

Pour obtenir des informations sur la garantie, rendez-vous sur www.honeywellaidc.com et cliquez 
sur Get Resources (Obtenir des ressources) > Product Warranty (Garantie du produit).

http://www.hsmcontactsupport.com
http://www.honeywellaidc.com
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繢堡啀啛啊猁霼霄 www.honeywellaidc.com 嬿夀蜦尊餴謽 > 卟嵶餘ꆀ啀霆勺ㄌ

Patents, Patente, Patentes, Brevets, Patentes, 剿奃
For patent information, see www.hsmpats.com.

Informationen zu Patenten finden Sie unter www.hsmpats.com.

Consulte información sobre patentes en www.hsmpats.com.

Pour plus d’informations sur les brevets, rendez-vous sur www.hsmpats.com.

Para obter informações sobre patente, consulte www.hsmpats.com.

繢堡剿奃啊猁霼寫ꢓ www.hsmpats.com 

Disclaimer
Honeywell International Inc. (“HII”) reserves the right to make changes in specifications and other 
information contained in this document without prior notice, and the reader should in all cases con-
sult HII to determine whether any such changes have been made. The information in this publication 
does not represent a commitment on the part of HII.

HII shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein; nor for inciden-
tal or consequential damages resulting from the furnishing, performance, or use of this material. HII 
disclaims all responsibility for the selection and use of software and/or hardware to achieve 
intended results.

This document contains proprietary information that is protected by copyright. All rights are 
reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated into another lan-
guage without the prior written consent of HII.

Copyright  2016-2018 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.

Web Address: www.honeywellaidc.com

Other product names or marks mentioned in this document may be trademarks or registered trade-
marks of other companies and are the property of their respective owners.

http://www.honeywellaidc.com/patents
http://www.honeywellaidc.com
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